
ORDINANCENo. 18[]{!?6 
Amend contract with David Evans and Associates, Inc. for additional work and 
compensation for the Umatilla Pump Station Upgrade Project No. E08589 (Ordinance, 
amend Contract No. 36485) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. 	 The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing 
professional engineering services provided by David Evans and 
Associates, lnc. for the completion of design work for the Umatilla Pump 
Station Upgrade. 

2. 	 David Evans and Associates is providing professional engineering services 
under Contract No. 36485, effective March 6,2006 with an expiration date 
ofJanuary 3l,20l1r 

3. 	 Additional design services are required to appropriately address 
constructability issues that were identified during the BES review of the 
I00% plans and technical specifications. 

4. 	 The estimated cost of this contract amendment is $33,750. Funds are 
available in the Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 2010 Budget, Bureau 
of Environmental Services, WBS Element 808589.D14. 

NOV/, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner of Public Affairs and Auditor are authorized to 
increase the contract amount of amended contract No. 36485 with David 
Evans and Associates, Inc., in a form substantially in accordance with the 
amendment attached as Exhibit A, for the purpose described in Section 1, 

in the amount of $33,750. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver 
warrants chargeable to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when 
demand is presented and approved by the proper authority. 

passed by rhe council, JAN 2 0 2010 LaVonne Griffin_Valade
Dan Saltzman 

Auditor of the City of portlandvr r'v vrl' Commissioner of Public Affairs 
;;"'""' 

Scott Gibson .! 

December 10,2009 
WBS 808589.D14 - ord Deputy 



Llil
J I*ffi, -10'6 

o*åTiiXftËË *o. tr I iì 4\'r f' 
Title 

Amend contract with David Evans and Associates, Inc. for additional work and compensation for the Umatilla 
Pump Station UpgradelProject No. E08589 (Ordinance; /mend Contract No. 36485) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Comm issioner/Auditor: 

Bureau: Environmental Services 

Prepared by: Scott Gibson
 
Date Prepared: December 10, 2009
 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget !
 
Not Required !
 
Portland Policy Document
 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated
 

Council Meeting Date 

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAN n 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

GoNSENT x 
REGULAR fl
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

JAN 2 0 201t1 :i;ii{lA.M.JAN tr $ 2û,l0 p¡1s$ED ï0 sËtt*D READTNG 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWST
 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz	 ¿þFritz 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 




